MIL - R - 3285

AMENDMENT 1 19 AUGUST 1953

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

RIFLES, U. S., CALIBER .30, M1 AND M1C

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MlL-R-3285, 8 September 1960, and has been approved by the Department of the Army, the Navy, and the Air Force

Page 1, section 1: Delete and substitute:

"1. SCOPE

"1.1 This specification covers caliber .30, semiautomatic rifles, The rifles shall be furnished in the following models, as specified (see 6.2):

Rifle, U. S., Caliber .30, M1. Rifle, U. S., Caliber .30, M1C."

Page 1, section 2: Delete and substitute:

"2. APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, DRAWINGS, AND PUBLICATIONS.

"2.1 The following specification, standards, drawings, and publication, of the issue in effect on date of invitation for bids, form a part of this specification:

SPECIFICATIONS

U.S. ARMY

52-0-1-General Specification Governing the Manufacture and Inspection of Small Arms Weapons, Spare and Replacement Parts, and Accessories.

57-0-2-FinishesS, Protective, for Iron and Steel Parts.

STANDARDS

MILITARY

MIL-STD-129-Marking of Shipments.

PUBLICATIONS

- U.S. ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS
 - PS-5-Ordnance Packaging Instruction for 10 Rifle, U. S. Cal. .30, M1.
 - PS-92-Ordnance Packing Instruction for Cleaning, preseerving, and Packing Spare

Parts for Rifle, U. S., Cal. .30, M1 and M1C.

PS-134-Ordnance Packing Instruction for Cleaning, Preserving and Packing for Rifie, U. S., Cal. .30, M1C and Accessories.

DRAWINGS

U. S. ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS

42-2-1A-Rifle, U. S., Cal. .30, M1, List of Drawings and Specification.

42-24-4A-Rifle, U. S., Cal. .30, M1C, List of Drawings and Specification.

(Copies of specifications, standards, drawings, and publications required by contractor in connection with specific procurement functions should be-obtained from the procuring agency or as directed by the contracting officer.)"

Page 2: Delete footnote at bottom of page, Page 2, paragraph 3.1.3.1: Delete "6. Army inspector's stamp. "

page 7, paragraph 4,8.1.2, line 3: Delete "must be" and substitute "shall be. "

Page 7, paragraph 4.8.2.2:

Line 23, Delete "will" and substitute

Line 26: Delete "will" and substitute shall

Army-Ordnance Corps

Navy-Bureau of Ordnance. Other interest:

Navy-MC.

Custodians: